CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Brennon Williams, Director

Mayor Timothy M. Keller

March 17, 2021

David Soule, P.E.

Rio Grande Engineering

PO Box 93924

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87199

RE: Lot 6 Block 9 Unit 5 SAD 227
Volcano Cliffs
6220 Keyenta Rd. NW
Grading and Drainage Plan
Engineers Stamp Date 2/5/2021 (E10D098)
Pad Certification Date 3/16/2021

Dear Mr. Soule,

PO Box 1293 : : Dy . . . .
. Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 3/17/2021, this plan is approved
for Building Permit.
Albuquerque Please inform the builder/owner to attach a copy of this approved plan and this letter to the
construction sets in the permitting process prior to sign-off by Hydrology.
NM 87103 Reiterate to the Owner/Contractor that a separate permit for a garden/retaining wall must

be obtained, with the approved G&D plan.

Prior to Certificate of Occupancy release, Engineer Certification per the DPM checklist of this

Www.eabd. g0V y1an will be required.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 924-3986 or Rudy Rael at 924-3977.

Sincerely, _
(_‘;(l,_ - (' —
Ernest Armijo, P.E.

Principal Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

Find Hydrology forms and information at: cabq.gov/planning/development-review-services/hydrology-section Page 1 of 1




Project Title: 6216 KAYENITA

Building Permit #:

City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET ev s/2015)

Hydrology File #:

DRB#: EPCH#: Work Order#:

Legal Description: 10t 5 BLOCKY9 VOLCANOCLIFES UNIT 5

City Address: 6216 KAYENT/

Applicant: Contact:

Address:

Phonet: Fax#: E-mail:

Other Contact: RIO GRANDEENGINEERING Contact: DAVID SOULE

Address: PO BOX 93924 ALB NM 87199

Phone#: °05.321.9099

Fax#: 505.872.0999

E-mail: david@riograndeengineering.com

X
TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT: PLAT RESIDENCE DRBSITE ___ ADMIN SITE
Check all that Apply:
I;(EPARTBI{?)I?_,T(;GY/ DRAINAGE TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
X__HYD X
TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION -~ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:

__ ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION
X __ PAD CERTIFICATION

. CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN

_ GRADING PLAN

___ DRAINAGE REPORT

_ DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN

__ FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLIC
___ELEVATION CERTIFICATE

_ CLOMR/LOMR

__ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)

TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS)

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

____ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

____SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
___SITEPLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
_ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

__... SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
. FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

__ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

___ S0-19 APPROVAL

. PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

_ GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION

STREET LIGHT LAYOUT _____WORK ORDER APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY) _ CLOMR/LOMR
PRE-DESIGN MEETING? FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
X OTHER (SPECIFY)
1S THIS A RESUBMITTAL?: Yes No
DATE SUBMITTED: By:
COA STAFF: ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED:;

FEE PAID:
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Weighted E Method EROSION CONTROL NOTES:

I, DAVID SOULE HAVE PERSONALLY INPECTED THE SITE. I HEREBY

100-Year, 6-hr. 24 hour 1. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING A TOPSOIL DISTURBANCE PERMIT
Basin Area Area |Treatment A|Treatment B| Treatment C | Treatment D |[Weighted E| Volume Flow Volume CERTIFY THE PAD HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED SUCH THAT IT IS IN PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK.
(sf) (acres)| % |(acres) % |(acres) % |(acres)| % |(acres)| (ac-ft) (ac-ft) cfs (ac-ft) SUBSTANTIAL CONFORMANCE TO THE APPROVED GRADING PLAN DATED2/5/21
ALLOWED 12308.00 | 0.283 | 0% 0] 24%[0.068 | 40%[ 0.113] 36%][ 0.102 1.266 0.030 0.91 0.034
PROPOSED 12308.00 | 0.283 | 0% 0] 24%]0.068 | 35%| 0.0989 41%| 0.116 1.315 0.031 0.93] 0.035 2. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING RUN-OFF ON SITE DURING
COMPARISON 0.001 0.002 CONSTRUCTION.
3. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CLEANING ALL SEDIMENT THAT GETS INTO
Equations: EXISTING RIGHT-OF-WAY.

Weighted E = Ea*Aa + Eb*Ab + Ec*Ac + Ed*Ad / (Total Area)
4. REPAIR OF DAMAGED FACILITIES AND CLEANUP OF SEDIMENT ACCUMULATIONS ON

SUNRISE [RIDGH |5] o0 = °

Volume = Weighted D * Total Area ADJACENT PROPERTIES AND IN PUBLIC FACILITIES IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TINE A O L \8
Flow=Qa*Aa+ Qb *Ab +Qc*Ac+ Qd * Ad CONTRACTOR. < NOR __:EsTxm_gf.é ESCARPMENT PLAN COI\I_;ERVEE:J(_)]N 01 :
Where for 100-year, 6-hour storm- zone 1 5. ALL EXPOSED EARTH SURFACES MUST BE PROTECTED FROM WIND AND WATER i

S e EROSION PRIOR TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF ANY PROJECT.
Ec= 0.99 Qc= 2.87
Ed= 1.97 Qd= 4.37
3/16/21
ONSITE Conditons
FIRST FLUSH WATER QUALITY VOLUME
REQUIRED PROVIDED
(CF) (CF)
WATER QUALITY 0 219
FLOOD CONTROL 74 219
Narrative
This site is within the SAD 227Master Drainage plan boundaries. The site is to maintain existing patterns and drain to the TURN 1 BLOCK 5329.75
adjacent roadway to the east per the master drainage plan. The site does exceed the SAD 227 developed conditions assumptions, v | | | y . _ l
therefore ponding of 74 CF is required. Due to hight restrictions we have incorporated ponding to minimize the pad height as much as possible. BN BSATAL 3 i :
We are ponding t_he water harvest volume generated by the site. Upland flow does not impact this lot due to the roadwayt. This plan is in conformance \ | | gg{gBnggS 11463 / NG \ NG % /5329_52 NG rjﬂg?g?"a[ Flood Hazard Layer FIRMette & FEMA s::i::imlmlmmmmmmmmmmw
to the master drainage plan 14 LF OF 4" PVC DRAIN 533—{)852\ | | I ) // 5329 38 \ 532892 / 5329.28 >(5329 20 < o :EEE::TEE:"?:F?M
THRU SIDEWALK FL \ | | y - x_ 7 NG RAZARD ARERS Regultory Fobeey
PER COA STD DWG 2235 % 5329.96 | @ >‘< 7 ——— 023 e otz s
INV. IN = 5330.15 30— 9. 50 229 — = e ey i
INV. OUT = 5329.99 5330.29 | ' _- 5 A
SO-19 REQUIRED CLRD - ] et
v
Private Drainage Facilities within City Right-of-Way g;los_’g 4R GRAVEL . ® / S t%r:fmo'fnmm: .
Notice to Contractor SWALE o | GENERAL | ~— =+ Ghonnel, Gulvert or Sorm Sewer
(Special Order 19 ~ “S0-19”) // | . Sm -m;.n N
WATER QUALITY POND 31.00 p X y 383 o Sctons i 1% A hce
= e . . e Both 3008 Fmaion Los 87>
1. Build sidewalk culvert per COA STD DWG 2236. TOP =5330.35 ﬂ \ e d WALL COR giifl_sééOR e
2. Contact Storm Drain Maintenance at (505) 857-8033 to OUTLET =5330.15 ; ' 4 - o oo
- - BOTTOM = 5329.65 a 4 FEAURES | s o
schedule a meeting prior to forming. VOLUME =1 éF prd P s _
3. An excavation permit will be required before beginning any =155 L] s Pz | & [ B iy P P |
work within Clty nght'Of'Way O / s CCY)L l REAR YARD RETENTION POND I o . i ; X w:nns ) .L:m:mD:d . |
4. All work on this project shall be performed in accordance with < a a4 TOP = 5329.25 K" A N P'cnl:zl\-'-plf“\]au(‘nmlMu;uu;lﬂ;t o b s
applicable federal, state and local laws, rules and regulations | A4 // 4 BOTTOM = 5328.75 . : : 35PED JNRNEE T s e ot A st s
concerning construction safety and health. (al < 4 (\’, VOLUME = 264 CF ¥, : ' - U | Tememaon congies i ks e
5. Two working days prior to any excavation, the contractor must < - 4 e suniat N, we sariesprovins b FENR T o
contact New Mexico One Call, dial “811” [or (505) 260-1990] — Py & a7 | e T L v oo s g
H H 1 Hit 2 —_ 31 _OO This Frag image is vold if the one of more of the following mag
fo.r the location of existing utilities. ' Z = // g o 4 LOW,EST NATURAL 3 &3 B e X o\ ;Ee";?,ﬁiﬁﬁ?i"ls’i:ﬁﬁ'?;ﬁifﬁ
6. Priorto c.onstructlon, the C(?ntractor shall excayate a'nd verify LU ~ TBC P GRADE = 5328 .87 —_— = —= m—rest 16,000 | NI et s v ot o
the locations of all obstructions. Should a conflict exist, the > = 533091 FE = 5331.50 _ // Basomop: USGS National Map: Orthoimagery: Data ofreshed October, 2020
contractor shall notify the engineer so that the conflict can be Ul o 5330':3'] - . P - o y _EIRM_MAP:
resolved with a minimum amount of delay. ¥330 . ' FP =5331.00 // o /
7. Backfill compaction shall be according to traffic/street use. | I / .
. P ' & /st 36 LF OF 4" PVC O ro AVERAGE NATURAL - Xt S | y LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
8. Maintenance of the facility shall be the responsibility of the UNDER DRIVEWAY N AW GRADE = 5330.05 N ~—~_ y LOT 5 BLOCKK 9 UNIT 5 VOLGANO CLIFFS SUBDIVSION
owner of the property being served. INV_ IN = 5329 95 © 533l 5329 >|<€3/§S-L57/ CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
9. Work on arterial streets may be required on a 24-hour basis. INV. OUT = 53'29 80\ T~ / 8" MAX RETAINAGE NOTES:
10. Contractor must contact Storm Drain Maintenance at (505) T~ - % @ PERIMTER WALL = =
857-8033 to schedule a construction inspection. For ~—_ / 1. ALL SPOT ELEVATIONS REPRESENT FLOWLINE ELEVATION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
excavating and barricading inspections, contact Construction T - 2. ALL SLOPES SHALL BE 3:1 MAX. AND GRAVEL OR NATIVE SEEDING PRIOR TO CO.
Coordination at (505) 924-3416. Bl EXIST
| WALL 3. ANY PERIMETER WALLS MUST BE PERMITED SEPARATELY ALL RETAINING WALL DESIGN
SHALL BE BY OTHERS.
20' DRIVEWAY N I ®%1 00
PER COA STD DWG 2425A N 4. SURVEY INFORMATION PROVIDED BY COMMUNITY SCIENCES CORPORATION USING NAVD
AN DATUM 1988.
| / 5. APAD ELEVATION CERTIFICATION SHALL BE REQUIRED PRIOR TO RELEASE OF BUILDING
| / PERMIT.
/
LEGEND
EXISTING CONTOUR
ek Mmoo by o\ e~ 30.8s Vv N 0 T XXXX— — — — — — EXISTING INDEX CONTOUR
5330.64 \< XxX PROPOSED CONTOUR
XXXX PROPOSED INDEX CONTOUR
PROJECT B.M.
ELEV. = 5330.64 \ : : — PK - WALL COR EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION
£229
9 31 g - 15075 oes0.72 @ XXX PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION
5330.94 - - - —_—-— ——— e e — e —— Y e —— — —
5331.22 5330.76 - - -
CL RD - WALL WALL BOUNDARY
5330.65
TBC EXIST ADJACENT BOUNDARY
5331.27 4RBC PS 11463 WALL
HIGHEST NATURAL 7777 N EEEEEEEEEEEEE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER
GRADE = 5331.23 I B PROPOSED CONCRETE
WATER QUALITY POND
TOP =5330.35 PROPOSED GRAVEL SWALE

OUTLET = 5330.15
BOTTOM = 5329.65
VOLUME = 64 CF

CONSTRUCT ALL SWALES AND EROSION PROTECTION
(SHOWN HATCHED) BELOW ADJACENT GRADE TO ENDSURE
RUNOFF CAN BE CAPTURED AND CONVEYED PROPERLY.

SEAL BY pem

6216 KEYENTA PLACE NW

2-5-21

CAUTION: GRADING AND

EXISTING UTILITIES ARE NOT SHOWN.

A
2 ’ evoneers  [LOT 5 BCK 9 U 5 VC DRANN
. TN ‘ e

IT SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE CONTRACTOR TO CONDUCT ALL
NECESSARY FIELD INVESTIGATIONS PRIOR N ¢

NI GRAVEL LINED 20 10 0 10 20

DRMNAGE PLAN LOT5BCK9U S5 VC.DWG
TO ANY EXCAVATION TO DETERMINE THE

E 5 SHEET #
o (Jrande
ACTUAL LOCATION OF UTILITIES & OTHER o .

INVERT RECOMMERDED e e e — Lingineering

NTS . 4" 4 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
SCALE: 1"=20 DAVID SOULE (505) 321-6099 JoB #
P.E. #14522

IMPROVEMENTS. GRAVEL SWALE 2/5/21 [ 62_,
W PO BOX 93924
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